

Dear Sir/Madam

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request concerning Readmissions.

The Trust can provide the following information:

1. How many patients have been readmitted more than five times in the last 12 months?
(please breakdown by age if possible)
2. How many patients have been readmitted more than ten times in the last 12 months?
(please breakdown by age if possible)
3. Please list the five highest number of readmissions per patient in the last 12 months, with detail of age category and health reasons for readmission.

Please see below figures

If you have any queries about this response please contact the information governance manager at foi@homerton.nhs.uk , in the first instance. If, following that, you still have any concerns, you may contact the Information Commissioner either by letter, FOI/EIR Complaints resolution, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire SM9 5AF, or by email www.informationcommissioner.gov.uk to take them further.

Copyright Statement

The material provided is subject to the HUHFT's copyright unless otherwise indicated. Unless expressly indicated on the material to the contrary, it may be reproduced free of charge in any format or medium, provided it is reproduced accurately and not used in a misleading manner. Where any of the copyright items are being re-published or copied to others, you must identify the source of the material and acknowledge the copyright status. Permission to reproduce material does not extend to any material accessed through the Publication Scheme that is the copyright of third parties. You must obtain authorisation to reproduce such material from the copyright holders concerned.

Yours sincerely

James Cook
Information Governance Administrator

Mike Dunne
Information Governance Manager/Deputy Calidcott Guardian

Incorporating hospital and community health services, teaching and research

Number of patients who have been readmitted more than five times from 1st Jul 2013 to 30th Jul 2013

Age	No of Patients
0	1
1	2
4	1
14	1
15	1
16	1
17	4
18	6
19	9
20	10
21	14
22	17
23	13
24	13
25	14
26	16
27	17
28	14
29	13
30	15
31	14
32	11
33	26
34	13
35	9
36	13
37	9
38	10
39	12
40	12
41	11
42	4
43	9
44	6
45	11
46	10
47	5
48	3
49	11
50	11
51	9
52	8
53	9
54	6
55	7
56	5
57	3

58	6
59	7
60	3
61	13
62	5
63	5
64	9
65	1
66	6
67	8
68	4
69	5
70	3
71	7
72	5
73	7
74	3
75	4
76	5
77	3
78	4
79	6
80	5
81	5
82	2
83	7
84	5
85	5
86	8
87	1
88	5
89	8
90	1
91	3
93	3
94	1
95	1
Grand Tota	618

Number of patients who have been readmitted more than ten times from 1st Jul 2013 to 30th Jun 2014

Age	No of Patients
0	1
1	1
16	1
17	2
19	2
20	1
21	3
22	6
23	6
24	3
26	6
27	8
28	2
29	5
30	4
31	6
32	4
33	6
34	1
35	3
36	7
37	1
38	5
39	1
40	4
41	6
42	2
43	4
44	5
45	5
46	5
47	1
48	2
49	2
50	4
51	3
52	4
53	2
54	3
55	3
56	2
57	1
58	2
59	2
60	2
61	3
62	1

63	2
66	2
67	4
68	1
71	4
73	1
74	1
75	2
76	1
77	1
78	1
79	2
81	1
83	3
84	3
85	1
88	2
89	1
91	1
Grand Tota	187

Five highest number of readmissions per patient from 1st Jul13 to 30th Jun 2014 By Age & Diagn

Age	Diagnosis
22	Sickle-cell
63	Respiratory tuberculosis
21	Tuberculosis of lung
50	Respiratory tuberculosis
24	Respiratory tuberculosis

iosis